

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Pedestrian Bridge, Newton Hills State Park, Lincoln County, SD, GFP Project No. Newt18Pc

Bid Opening Date: June 18, 2019, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Graves Construction		Jerke and Sons		R P & H		SFC Civil Constructors	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$12,363.32	\$12,363.32	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
1.01	Contractor Staking	LS	1	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1.02	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	39	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$15.00	\$585.00
1.03	Remove Sediment	CuYd	0.115	\$500.00	\$57.50	\$435.00	\$50.03	\$100.00	\$11.50	\$2,400.00	\$276.00
1.04	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
1.05	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	6	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$59.00	\$354.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
1.06	Drilled Shaft Excavation	CuYd	4.8	\$650.00	\$3,120.00	\$370.00	\$1,776.00	\$800.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,800.00	\$13,440.00
1.07	Class A45 Concrete, Drilled Shaft	CuYd	4.8	\$1,650.00	\$7,920.00	\$455.00	\$2,184.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$13,440.00
1.08	Class A45 Concrete	CuYd	2.7	\$1,650.00	\$4,455.00	\$2,513.00	\$6,785.10	\$1,500.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,860.00
1.09	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	390	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.68	\$655.20	\$6.00	\$2,340.00	\$5.00	\$1,950.00
1.10	Install 60' Arched Ped	LS	1	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$5,920.00	\$5,920.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
1.11	Traffic Control	SqFt	20.5	\$32.10	\$658.05	\$19.50	\$399.75	\$40.00	\$820.00	\$50.00	\$1,025.00
1.12	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$803.00	\$803.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1.13	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1.14	12" Dia. Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	50	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
1.15	Remove/Reset Erosion Con.Wattle	Ft.	12.5	\$1.00	\$12.50	\$10.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$62.50	\$20.00	\$250.00
1.16	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	155	\$4.00	\$620.00	\$7.00	\$1,085.00	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00
1.17	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	39	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$15.00	\$585.00
1.18	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	11	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$229,605.05		\$35,806.40		\$52,390.00		\$139,361.00	

Bids Received:				Swift Contractors					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00				
1.01	Contractor Staking	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00				
1.02	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	39	\$11.70	\$456.30				
1.03	Remove Sediment	CuYd	0.115	\$910.00	\$104.65				
1.04	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	5	\$84.50	\$422.50				
1.05	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	6	\$104.00	\$624.00				
1.06	Drilled Shaft Excavation	CuYd	4.8	\$650.00	\$3,120.00				
1.07	Class A45 Concrete, Drilled Shaft	CuYd	4.8	\$585.00	\$2,808.00				
1.08	Class A45 Concrete	CuYd	2.7	\$975.00	\$2,632.50				
1.09	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	390	\$5.20	\$2,028.00				
1.10	Install 60' Arched Ped	LS	1	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00				
1.11	Traffic Control	SqFt	20.5	\$97.50	\$1,998.75				
1.12	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$650.00	\$650.00				
1.13	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$2,437.50	\$2,437.50				
1.14	12" Dia. Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	50	\$14.30	\$715.00				
1.15	Remove/Reset Erosion Con.Wattle	Ft.	12.5	\$19.50	\$243.75				
1.16	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	155	\$16.90	\$2,619.50				
1.17	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	39	\$6.50	\$253.50				
1.18	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	11	\$9.75	\$107.25				
TOTAL BASE BID					\$56,121.20				